
2022-23 Basketball Schedule & Results 

Date Opponent JVG JVB VG VB 

    
Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 
Region 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 
Region 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 
Region 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 
Region 

(Tu) Nov 29 @ King's 5:00 No JVG   35-19 1-0 34-5 1-0 58-30 1-0 

(Tu) Dec 6 Marlboro 20-11 1-0 28-44 1-1 36-16 2-0 60-36 2-0 

(Th) Dec 8 @ Aynor 6:00 - Varsity Only 35-14 3-0 51-33 3-0 

(F) Dec 9 King's 5:00 No JVG   53-12 2-1 48-30 4-0 62-24 4-0 

(Th) Dec 15 
Gilbert Construction Golden Eagles Invitational 

VG vs Dillon @ 7:00, VB vs Green Sea-Floyds @ 8:30 
31-32 4-1 79-21 5-0 

(F) Dec 16 
Gilbert Construction Golden Eagles Invitational 

VG vs Aynor @ 7:00, VB vs Lau. Manning @ 8:30 
37-21 5-1 64-49 6-0 

(M) Dec 19 Carver's Bay Tournament - Varsity Boys vs Bridges Prep @ 3:30 60-49 7-0 

(Tu) Dec 20 Carver's Bay Tournament - Varsity Boys vs Calhoun Falls @ 11:30 33-41 7-1 

(W) Dec 21 Carver's Bay Tournament - Varsity Boys vs Allendale-Fairfax @ 11:00 42-33  8-1 
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 (Tu) Jan 3 Lee 19-26 1-1 27-19 3-1    52-31 9-1 

 (Th) Jan 5 
@ Laurence 

Manning 
 21-16 2-1 27-50 3-2 29-28 6-1 38-48 9-2 

 (F) Jan 6 @ Marlboro 10-28  2-2 29-37 3-3 46-17 7-1 65-46 10-2 

(Tu) Jan 10 Carolina* 27-5  
3-2; 
1-0 

35-37 

2OT 

3-4; 
0-1 

52-31 
8-1; 
1-0 

55-33 
11-2; 
1-0 

 (F) Jan 13 @ Williamsburg* 34-13  
4-2; 
2-0 

15-26 
3-5; 
0-2 

37-33 
9-1; 
2-0 

54-33 
12-2; 
2-0 

 (Sa) Jan 14 Spartanburg Christian 1:00 - Varsity Only 49-4  10-1 34-20 13-2 

 (F) Jan 20 FCS* 19-5  
5-2; 
3-0 

31-28 
4-5; 
1-2 

38-28 
11-1; 
3-0 

55-47 
14-2; 
3-0 

(Tu) Jan 24  @ DCS  31-15 6-2 29-67 4-6 54-16 12-1 59-65 14-3 

(F) Jan 27  @ Carolina* 35-10 
7-2; 
4-0  

17-39 
4-7; 
1-3 

 51-31 
13-1; 
4-0 

 51-38 
15-3; 
4-0 

 (Tu) Jan 31 Williamsburg*  23-11 
8-2; 
5-0 

29-20 
5-7; 
2-3 

34-18 
14-1; 
5-0 

45-23 
16-3; 
5-0 

(F) Feb 3 MB Christian*  28-10 
9-2; 
6-0 

29-32 
5-8; 
2-4 

28-23 
15-1; 
6-0 

52-57 
16-4; 
5-1 

(Tu) Feb 7 @ FCS* 15-8 
10-2; 
7-0 

24-42 
5-9; 
2-5 

35-18 
16-1; 
7-0 

53-46 
17-4; 
6-1 

(F) Feb 10 DCS 24-13 11-2  30-45 5-10 45-26 17-1 64-62 18-4 

(M) Feb 13 
JV Tourney 
JVG @ 6:00 

21-15 12-2   JVG vs Florence Christian @ Carolina 

(Tu) Feb 14 @ MB Christian* Varsity Only - 6:00 37-17 
18-1; 
8-0 

40-47 
18-5; 
6-2 



AAA State Tournament 

Date Opponent VG VB 

    
Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

Final 
Score 

Overall 
Record 

(Sa) Feb. 18 
Varsity Boys vs Spartanburg Christian - 1:30  

@ Sumter Civic Center  
54-44 19-5 

(M) Feb. 20 
Varsity Girls vs John Paul II - 3:30 

@ Heathwood Hall 
42-37 19-1    

(M) Feb. 20 
Varsity Boys vs Hilton Head Christian - 5:00 

@ Heathwood Hall 
38-50 19-6 

 (W) Feb. 22 
Varsity Girls vs Hilton Head Christian - 3:30 

@ Sumter Civic Center 
24-54 19-2    

* - Denotes SCISA Region II-AAA game       4:00 start time unless otherwise noted 

 

B Team Boys Schedule 

Day Date Opponent Time Score 

Thursday January 26 King's 6:00 L 

 Monday January 30 Lee 6:00 W 

 Wednesday February 1 @ Lee 6:00 W 

 Saturday February 4 @ Carolina 11:00 W 

 Thursday February 9 @ King's 6:00 L 

 

 



 

 
 



 

 


